Motion by Stefanko, Seconded by Milburn, to adopt the "Resolution to Transfer Roscommon County Public Trust of Outlot A to Michigan Department of Natural Resources, Parks & Recreation."

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, Roscommon County will transfer its interest in that portion of Outlot A, Idlewood Resort, as recorded in Liber 1 of Plats, page 52, Roscommon County Records, lying Northerly of Lots 187 and 206 to the South edge of Houghton Lake and being between the extension of the Easterly line of Lots 187 and 188 and the extension of a line parallel with the Westerly line of 10th Street (now vacated), such line being 10 feet West of the West line of 10th Street (now vacated). Extended North to the South edge of Houghton Lake, to Michigan Department of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation.

WHERE AS, Michigan Department of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation will hold property in trust for the public for public purposes only.

WHERE AS, property will be used as a kayak park of Houghton Lake Blue Water Trail.
WHERE AS, park meets requirement that property be used for "roads and playground only".
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, Roscommon County will transfer public trust in section
of Outlot A described above to Michigan Department of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation.
On Roll Call: Ayes: Russo, Schneider, Milburn, Stefanko, Melvin. Nays: None. Resolution Adopted.